

Enrollment Management and Student Success

## 61st SGA Triton Leaders Scholarship Award

The Student Government Association is sponsoring a \$1,000.00 scholarship to two (2) students enrolling at the University of Guam. The scholarship is not limited to a particular discipline or course and shall be awarded for Fanuchånan (Fall) 2022. The scholarship recipient will be selected on the basis of academics and quality of responses.

Eligible Scholarship Recipients. All scholarship applicants must meet the following qualification:

- 1. The applicant must be a permanent resident of Guam, a U.S. Citizen, or U.S. Nationals.
- 2. The applicant must be enrolled at the University of Guam.
- 3. The applicant must have an overall 2.5 grade point average at the University of Guam or the last attended institution of learning at the time of his or her application for the scholarship, and he or she must maintain a cumulative grade point average of 2.5 throughout the scholarship period.
- 4. The applicant must have completed or in progress of completing at least 12 college course credits by the end of Fanuchånan (Fall) 2022 semester.

Amount of Scholarship: The amount of each scholarship for Fanuchånan (Fall) 2022 (one semester only) shall be \$1,000.00.

Application Due Date: Applications must be submitted via email to the Student Government Association email at uog.sga@triton.uog.edu on Friday, December 09, 2022, at 11:59 PM. Late applications will not be accepted.

## How to apply

- 1. Complete and submit the attached application form to the Student Government Association email at uog.sga@triton.uog.edu. Applications are available for download on the SGA page of the UOG website: https://www.uog.edu/student-services/studentgovernment/.
- 2. Completed application must be submitted no later than Friday, December 09, 2022, at 11:59 PM.

## How to submit

- 1. Submit your application to uog.sga@triton.uog.edu
- 2. Must indicate this in the subject: Fanuchånan 2022 61<sup>st</sup> SGA Scholarship
- 3. Attach application form and click send.
- T: 671.735.2222 E: uog.sga@triton.uog.edu W: www.uog.edu/student-services/student-government/ Mailing Address: 303 University Drive UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96923

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges and is an equal opportunity employer and provider.





**Enrollment Management and Student Success** 

## 61st SGA Triton Leaders Scholarship Award **APPLICATION FORM**

Name:			
(FIRST)	(MIDD	LE)	(LAST)
Home Address:			
Mailing Address:			
Telephone:			
(HC	ME)	(	WORK)
Place of Employment:			
Residency Status:			
Last School Attended: _			

Graduation Date: \_\_\_\_\_Class Level Completed: \_\_\_\_\_

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES ATTENDED					
NAME & ADDRESS OF COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY	DATES ATTENDED	MAJOR	DEGREE EARNED		

ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS, AWARDS, AND/OR HONORS RECEIVED			
TYPE OF AWARD, SCHOLARSHIP AND/OR HONOR	DATE RECEIVED		

T: 671.735.2222 E: uog.sga@triton.uog.edu W: www.uog.edu/student-services/student-government/ Mailing Address: 303 University Drive UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96923

> The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges and is an equal opportunity employer and provider.





Enrollment Management and Student Success

Please read and respond to the following prompts with 500 words or more. (You may attach a separate sheet with your answer)

1. Describe some important qualities a leader should have and why.

2. Name one achievement you have accomplished that has helped shape who you are today and explain how so.





**Enrollment Management and Student Success** 

3. How would this scholarship help you with your educational goals?

By your signature below, you hereby give the University of Guam permissions to review your academic records for the purpose of evaluating your application for this scholarship.

Print Name

Signature

Date